KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1219-15-002-052

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

J. Robert Parke, Esq. 232 Court Street Reno. NV 89501

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Dean G. Christensen, Trustee 230 Sheridan Creek Ct. Gardnerville, NV 89460

> The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person (NRS 239B.030)

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE is made this 30th day of November 2020 by and between Rena M. Christensen ("Grantor") and Dean G. Christensen as trustee of The RMC 2020 Trust ("Grantee"), whose address is 230 Sheridan Creek Ct., Gardnerville, NV 89460.

Grantor, without consideration, does hereby quitclaim and convey to the Grantee, in trust and to Grantee's successors in trust, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

> Lot 325, of JOB'S PEAK RANCH UNIT 3, a Planned Unit Development Final Subdivision, Map 2014-3, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on October 5, 2001, in Book 1001, Page 1342, as Document No. 524340, Official Records.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; and together with all water and water rights, ditches and ditch rights, appurtenant thereto or used in connection therewith.

SUBJECT TO all conditions, covenants, easements, exceptions, reservations, restrictions, and rights of way of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD with all the appurtenances unto Grantee and Grantee's successors in trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this deed on the day and year first above written.

Rena M. Christensen

STATE OF NEVADA

))ss.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 30, 2020, by Rena M. Christensen.

Notary Public



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Parcel Number (s)	\ \
a) 1219-15-00		\ \
	<u> </u>	\ \
c)		\ \
d)		~ \ \
	_	
2. Type of Pro		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Single Fam Res. Notes: 12/5/20 ~ Sund of A
a) [c) [Vacant Land b) 🗸 Condo/Twnhse d) 🗀	Single Fam Res. Notes: 12/6/20 ~ Suust in April 12/6/20
e)	Apt. Bldg.	Comm'l/Ind'l
g) 🗂	Agricultural h)	Mobile Home
i)	Other	
	ue/Sales Price of Prope	
	eu of Foreclosure Only (va	llue of property) \$
Transfer Ta		(\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax Due:	\$
If Exemption		
	fer Tax Exemption, per NRS	375.090, Section: /
	n Reason for Exemption: to trust without consideration	
Tansiei	to trust without consideration	
5 Partial Inte	erest: Percentage being	g transferred: %
	/ /	
The undersigne	d declares and acknowledge	es, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.1	10, that the information prov	rided is correct to the best of their information and
belief, and can l	be supported by documenta	tion if called upon to substantiate the information
provided herein	. Furthermore, the disallows	ance of any claimed exemption, or other determination
of additional tax	due, may result in a penalty	y of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
Durant to N	IDC 275 020 the Puwer o	nd Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
- 19 Thu	3. 3. 5. T	ind Seller Shall be jointly and Severally habie for any
additional am		
#	Lena M. Mi	
Signature <u></u>	Tean N. Chus	Capacity Grantee/Trustee
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INFORMAT	ION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	EQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name:	Rena M. Christensen	Print Name: The RMC 2020 Trust
Address:	230 Sheridan Creek Ct.	Address: 230 Sheridan Creek Ct.
City:	Gardnerville	City: Garnderville
State:	NV Zip: 89460	State: NV Zip: 89460
	<u>PERSON REQUESTIN</u>	NG RECORDING
(REQUIRED IF N	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	
Print Name:	J. Robert Parke, Esq.	Escrow# N//A
Address:	232 Court Street	
City: Reno		State: NV Zip: 89501